

Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.®

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com

Bulletin #1 of 2018. March 12, 2018

Maintenance and Repair Bulletin

Kirby Morgan® BandMask® Face Seals Now Sold in "Kit" Form: 525-505

Products Affected:

Part Number	Description
510-505	Face Seal (for standard Hoods with foam face seal)
510-712	KMB Hood Assemblies (standard)

The 510-505 Foam Face Seal is now available as P/N $\underline{525}-505$ Foam Face Seal Kit. 525-505 Kit is ordered when a replacement face seal for the standard KMB Hood is required. The Kit contains one 510-505 Face Seal and detailed instructions for removing the old face seal and installing the new.

525-505 Kit, Foam Face Seal Kit



Not compatible with molded face seal hoods.

No price change at this time.

Kit includes: one face seal and instruction sheet.

Please contact your KMDSI dealer or e-mail <u>sales@kirbymorgan.com</u> for more information.

KERBY MORGAN